

TRANS IRAQ BANK ( Private)	مصرف عبر العراق للاستثمار (مساهمة خاصة)	
SECTOR :	Banks	القطاع : المصارف
Code:	BTRI	الرمز المختصر : عراق
ISIN :	IQ000A12HMJ2	التقييم الدولي : IQ000A12HMJ2
Address:	العراق - بغداد - العلوية - مقابل بدالة العلوية محلة 903 شارع 99 مبنى 222/192	
Phone:	(+964)7901484320	الهاتف : (+964)7901484320
Email:	gm@iraqtransbank.com	البريد الالكتروني : gm@iraqtransbank.com
Company Activity:	Using Banking Works	نشاط الشركة : ممارسة الاعمال المصرفية
Establishing Date:	08/01/2006	تاريخ التأسيس : 2006/01/08
Establishing Capital	100.000.000	رأس المال التأسيسي 100,000,000
Listing Date:	15/02/2015	تاريخ الادرار : 2015/02/15
Capital at Listing :	250.000.000.000	رأس المال الادرار : 250,000,000,000
Executive Director:	Bashar Shaker Hamed	المدير المفوض : بشار شاكر حامد
Auditor:	Mahmoud Rashid Ibrahim Al-Fahad	مراقب الحسابات : محمود رشيد ابراهيم الفهد
Participants Ratio:	Private 100%	نسبة المساهمة : مساهمة خاصة 100%
Listed Capital as 31/12/2015:	264.000.000.000	رأس المال المدرج في 2015/12/31 264,000,000,000

Financial Ratio	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	0.025	0.036	0.007	—	0.031	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	66.11	90.06	89.06	0.05	71.73	نسبة الملكية (%)
Interest Repetition	—	—	—	—	—	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate (%)	2.87	10.03	9.09	1.96	3.50	نسبة التداول (مرة)
Book Value (ID)	1.083	1.210	1.173	1.166	1.174	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	207,743,377,000	68,171,097,000	65,840,066,000	64,827,636,000	65,250,250,000	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitalization(million ID)	—	—	—	—	—	القيمة السوقية (مليون)
Profit Distributed (%)	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة الارباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	اعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	ادنى سعر نفذ

Trans Iraq Bank ( Private)

مصرف عبر العراق للاستثمار (مساهمة خاصة)

Financial Year 31 December

Currency : Iraqi Dinars

العملة : الدينار العراقي

السنة المالية 31 ديسمبر

## Balance Sheet

## الميزانية العامة

	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	
<b>Current Assets</b>						الموجودات المتداولة
Cash	217,088,412,000	9,933,186,000	10,396,181,000	72,951,765,000	34,102,105,000	النقد
Investment	4,352,381,000	63,209,970,000	12,572,878,000	12,502,878,000	11,925,829,000	الاستثمارات
Loans And Advances	96,350,745,000	1,829,000	376,905,000	1,481,292,000	2,679,088,000	القروض والتسليفات
Debitors	950,339,000	2,577,348,000	50,629,795,000	45,360,959,000	42,694,400,000	المدينون
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>318,741,877,000</b>	<b>75,722,334,000</b>	<b>73,975,759,000</b>	<b>132,296,894,000</b>	<b>91,401,422,000</b>	مجموع الموجودات المتداولة
<b>Fixed Assets</b>						الموجودات الثابتة
Fixed Assets At Book Value	8,766,125,000	162,532,000	287,274,000	422,785,000	533,261,000	الموجودات الثابتة بالقيمة الدفترية
projects under execution	—	—	702,000	304,702,000	70,000,000	مشروعات تحت التنفيذ
Deferred revenue	—	46,231,000	133,040,000	312,675,000	490,188,000	نفقات ايرادية مؤجلة
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>8,766,125,000</b>	<b>208,763,000</b>	<b>421,016,000</b>	<b>1,040,162,000</b>	<b>1,093,449,000</b>	مجموع الموجودات الثابتة
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>327,508,002,000</b>	<b>75,931,097,000</b>	<b>74,396,775,000</b>	<b>133,337,056,000</b>	<b>92,494,871,000</b>	مجموع الموجودات
<b>Short Term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
Current Accounts & Deposits	104,807,176,000	1,133,251,000	975,419,000	59,835,112,000	16,944,322,000	حسابات جارية وودائع
Provisions	1,188,864,000	785,628,000	2,908,589,000	2,852,852,000	1,604,952,000	التخصيصات
Creditors	5,002,460,000	5,632,357,000	4,251,685,000	4,781,294,000	7,601,898,000	الدائنون
<b>Total Short Term Sources</b>	<b>110,998,500,000</b>	<b>7,551,237,000</b>	<b>8,135,693,000</b>	<b>67,469,258,000</b>	<b>26,151,172,000</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
<b>Long Term Sources</b>						مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
Nominal & Paid -up Capital	200,000,000,000	56,500,000,000	56,500,000,000	56,500,000,000	56,500,000,000	رأس المال الاسمي والمدفوع
Reserves	16,509,502,000	11,879,860,000	9,761,082,000	9,367,797,000	9,843,699,000	الاحتياطيات
<b>Total Long Term Sources</b>	<b>216,509,502,000</b>	<b>68,379,860,000</b>	<b>66,261,082,000</b>	<b>65,867,797</b>	<b>66,343,699,000</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
<b>Total Sources of Finance</b>	<b>327,508,002,000</b>	<b>75,931,097,000</b>	<b>74,396,775,000</b>	<b>133,337,056,000</b>	<b>92,494,871,000</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل

## Current Operations Statements

## حساب الارباح والخسائر

	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>						ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Banking Operations Revenue	11,842,617,000	1,475,090,000	3,865,257,000	11,503,263,000	6,637,280,000	ايرادات العمليات المصرفية
Investment Revenue	525,695,000	470,779,000	25,315,000	113,666,000	622,064,000	ايرادات الاستثمارات
<b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>12,368,312,000</b>	<b>1,945,869,000</b>	<b>3,890,572,000</b>	<b>11,616,929,000</b>	<b>7,259,344,000</b>	مجموع ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Current Activities Expenses</b>						مصرفات النشاط الجاري
Banking Operations expenses	156,300,000	234,122,000	566,211,000	1,678,314,000	156,054,000	مصرفات العمليات المصرفية
Depreciation and amortization	377,426,000	223,013,000	319,607,000	309,396,000	310,822,000	الامتدات والاطفاعات
Salaries &Wages	1,842,502,000	497,293,000	833,781,000	924,064,000	892,786,000	الرواتب والاجور
Commodity inputs	121,971,000	20,799,000	25,358,000	47,761,000	39,776,000	المستلزمات السلعية
Services inputs	721,840,000	1,200,138,000	1,646,563,000	9,078,997,000	4,111,434,000	المستلزمات الخدمية
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,220,039,000</b>	<b>2,175,366,000</b>	<b>3,391,521,000</b>	<b>12,038,532,000</b>	<b>5,510,872,000</b>	مجموع مصرفات النشاط الجاري
<b>Surplus of Current Operations</b>	<b>9,148,273,000</b>	<b>-229,496,000</b>	<b>499,051,000</b>	<b>-421,603,000</b>	<b>1,748,472,000</b>	فائض (عجز) العمليات الجارية
<b>Other transferring Revenue</b>						الايرادات التحويلية والآخرى
Other Revenues	17,939,000	2,358,705,000	25,029,000	239,388,000	573,548,000	الايرادات الاخرى
<b>Total of other transferring Revenue</b>	<b>17,939,000</b>	<b>2,358,705,000</b>	<b>25,029,000</b>	<b>239,388,000</b>	<b>573,548,000</b>	مجموع الايرادات التحويلية والآخرى
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>						المصرفات التحويلية والآخرى
Transferring operations Expenses	2,909,927,000	27,820,000	71,647,000	117,502,000	85,335,000	المصرفات التحويلية
Other expenses	—	50,904,000	—	176,184,000	153,124,000	المصرفات الاخرى
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,909,927,000</b>	<b>78,724,000</b>	<b>71,647,000</b>	<b>293,686,000</b>	<b>238,459,000</b>	مجموع المصرفات التحويلية والآخرى
<b>Surplus for distribution</b>	<b>6,256,285,000</b>	<b>2,050,486,000</b>	<b>452,433,000</b>	<b>-475,901,000</b>	<b>2,083,561,000</b>	الفائض القابل للتوزيع
<b>To Be distributed as :</b>						فائض النشاط يوزع كما يلي :
Provision for taxation	1,186,281,000	—	59,149,000	—	316,028,000	تخصيصات ضريبية
Legal Reserve	253,500,000	102,524,000	16,759,000	—	88,377,000	احتياطي رأس المال القانوني
Undistribute incomes	4,816,504,000	1,947,961,000	376,525,000	—	1,679,156,000	الفائض المتراكم
Excess Activity	6,256,285,000	2,050,485,000	452,433,000	-475,901,000	2,083,561,000	فائض النشاط
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>5,070,004,000</b>	<b>2,050,486,000</b>	<b>393,284,000</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>1,767,533,000</b>	صافي ربح السنة (العائد)

## Cash Flow

## التدفقات النقدية

	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>110,812,748,000</b>	<b>52,239,526,000</b>	<b>-62,781,712</b>	<b>39,105,768,000</b>	<b>3,485,298,000</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة التشغيلية
<b>Total Cash from Investing Activities</b>	<b>-46,717,161,000</b>	<b>-50,638,708,000</b>	<b>229,537</b>	<b>-256,108,000</b>	<b>-322,651,000</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة الاستثمارية
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>143,059,639,000</b>	<b>-2,063,813,000</b>	<b>-3,410</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>-2,825,000,000</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة التمويلية
<b>Net Cash Flow</b>	<b>207,155,226,000</b>	<b>-462,995,000</b>	<b>-62,555,585</b>	<b>38,849,660,000</b>	<b>337,647,000</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية
<b>Beginning Cash Balance</b>	<b>9,933,186,000</b>	<b>10,396,181,000</b>	<b>72,951,765</b>	<b>34,102,105,000</b>	<b>33,764,458,000</b>	رصيد النقد في اول المدة
<b>Ending Cash Balance</b>	<b>217,088,412,000</b>	<b>9,933,186,000</b>	<b>10,396,181</b>	<b>72,951,765,000</b>	<b>34,102,105,000</b>	رصيد النقد في اخر المدة